RESOLUTION NO. 2019-54

A Resolution adopting a Code Violation Civil Penalty Schedule.

RECITALS:

In order to preserve the health, welfare and safety of the community, the City has adopted various civil code provisions that govern the conduct of business and personal activities within the City, which are codified in the McMinnville Municipal Code.

The city has adopted enforcement procedures for identifying and enforcing civil code violations, which includes the possible imposition of civil penalties. The amount of civil penalties are required to be established by City Council resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MCMINNVILLE, OREGON as follows:

1. That the City of McMinnville's Code Violation Civil Penalty Schedule will be as established by the civil penalty schedule attached to this Resolution.

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of McMinnville at a regular meeting held

2. That this civil penalty schedule will take effect immediately.

August 13, 2019 by the following votes:	
Ayes: Garvin, Geary, Menke, Peralta, Stassens	
Nays:	
Approved August 13, 2019. Sew Cl. MAYOR	
approved as to form:	



City of McMinnville Code Compliance and Community Relations Division 231 NE Fifth Street

231 NE Fifth Street McMinnville, OR 97128 (503) 434-7311

www.mcminnvilleoregon.gov

CITY OF MCMINNVILLE CIVIL PENALTY SCHEDULE:

CODE VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES

TYPE OF CODE VIOLATION	CIVIL PENALTY
Class 1 Code Violation	\$5,000.00
Class 2 Code Violation	\$2,000.00
Class 3 Code Violation	\$1,000.00
Class 4 Code Violation	\$500.00
Class 5 Code Violation	\$250.00
Class 6 Code Violation	\$100.00
Class 7 Code Violation	\$50.00
Class 8 Code Violation	\$25.00